RESOLUTION 24-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WHITE HOUSE, TENNESSEE, ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE RECREATION CENTER.

WHEREAS, the new Recreation Center is set to open in early 2025; and

WHEREAS, the staff in the Parks and Recreation Department periodically review the cost of fees and charges for related programs and services; and

WHEREAS, on Thursday November 7th, 2024, the Leisure Services Board discussed and approved a recommendation to establish fees related to memberships and room rentals for the Recreation Center.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of White House do hereby establish by resolution the following fees for memberships and room rentals at the Recreation Center:

Membership Fees

Full Membership	Resident Monthly	Non-resident Monthly	Resident Annual	Non-resident Annual	
Single	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	
111111		\$110.00	\$495.00	\$1,320.00 \$360.00	
		\$30.00	\$150.00		
Active-Duty Military \$15.00		\$30.00	\$150.00	\$360.00	

Includes access to main and aux. gym, track, wellness center, game room, e-sports room and all fitness/aerobics classes.

^{**}City personnel will receive a 50% discount of the resident monthly fee.

Partial memberships	Daily Resident	Daily Non-Resident	Monthly Resident	Monthly Non- Resident	10-Visit Punch Pass	10- Visit Non- Resident	Annual (Pre- paid)	Annual (Pre-paid) non- resident
Gym, Track & Game Room	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$150.00	\$360.00
Wellness Center	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$150.00	\$360.00
E-Sports Room	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$150.00	\$360.00
Aerobics/Fitness Classes	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$150.00	\$360.00

Room Rentals

Room	Refundable Deposit	Hourly Resident	Hourly Non-resident	Details
Multipurpose 1a	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	
Multipurpose 1b	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	Contains sink, fridge, and warming cabinet.
Multipurpose 2	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	
Game Room	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	Can only be rented as an add on to a Multipurpose room rental
Auxiliary Gym	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	No tables and chairs
Main Gym	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	Add Ons: \$100.00- Tables and Chair use and Set-up \$100.00- Floor covering as needed

Non-profit Organizations will receive a 50% discount on the hourly rate for the room. All other fees will still apply

^{**}A household is defined as head of household, your legal spouse, and children 18 years old and under. Proof of residency must be provided in order to obtain membership**

^{**}Seniors may walk on track for FREE during morning hours (until10:30am)

Adopted this 21st day of November 2024.

John Corbitt, Mayor

ATTEST:

Derek Watson, City Recorder